CITY OF BRIGHTON, COLORADO 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BRIGHTON, 

COLORADO AMENDING CERTAIN ACCOUNTS IN THE GENERAL FUND AND 

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND; AND APPROPRIATING MONEY FOR 

EXPENDITURE IN THE AMOUNT OF ONE MILLION FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND 

AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($1,500,000.00) IN THE GENERAL FUND AND THREE 

MILLION AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($3,000,000) IN THE CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT 

FUND BY INCREASING STREETS AND FLEET CAPITAL FUNDING FOR STREET 

REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE (PROJECT #99920) IN THE AMOUNT OF ONE 

MILLION FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS ($1,500,000) AND VEHICLE 

ACQUISITIONS (PROJECT #99905) IN THE AMOUNT OF ONE MILLION FIVE 

HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS ($1,500,000).  

RESOLUTION NO. 2017-53 

WHEREAS, authority is granted by sections 29-1-109 and 29-1-111 of the 

Colorado Revised Statutes and Section 10.12 of the City of Brighton, Colorado  

Charter  to amend  the adopted budget for the current fiscal year;